## **RESOLUTION NO. 10-2008**

## A RESOLUTION REQUIRING MONTHLY PAYMENTS OF TAX COLLECTOR RECEIPTS, HAMILTONBAN TOWNSHIP, ADAMS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

**BE IT RESOLVED,** by the Board of Supervisors of Hamiltonban Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania, the following:

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to Article IV Section 406 and Article X Section 1001 of the Second Class Township Code, the Real Property Taxes and Per Capita Tax levied by the Board of Supervisors of Hamiltonban Township shall be collected by a Tax Collector, chosen by the electorate every four years, AND

**WHEREAS**, the Board of Supervisors has determined it to be in the best interests of the public to require payments of said collections to be made to the Hamiltonban Township Treasurer no later than the 15<sup>th</sup> day of each month covering the collections of the **prior** month, at minimum.

**NOW THEREFORE**, the Board of Supervisors of Hamiltonban Township hereby adopts this Resolution on this 1<sup>st</sup> day of April, 2008.

WITNESS:

## HAMILTONBAN TOWNSHIP

By\_\_\_\_

Robert L. Gordon, Chairman Hamiltonban Twp. Board of Supervisors

LuAnn M. Dille, Secretary